
Jasna 31 Pieter de Boer Memorial

organizer: Stanisław Kubit, Allard van Wallen

president of international jury: Tadeusz Milewski

F1A 180 180 150 150 240 900

poz Name and Surname FAI ID age 1 round 2 round 3 round 4 round 5 round sum
fly off 1 

[s]

fly off 1 

[m]

fly off 2 

[s]

fly off 2 

[m]

1 Michael ZAGORA CZE 259-2 127497 S 150 150 120 120 120 660 120 155

2 Allard VAN WALLENE NED 626202 70209 S 150 150 120 120 120 660 120 128

3 Marcel MANDZIAK POL 7742 109546 J 150 150 120 120 120 660 120 77

4 Modestas SNUKIŠKIS LTU 342 92118 S 150 150 120 120 120 660 120 70

5 Burkhard MÜLLER GER 313 74913 S 150 150 120 120 120 660 120 40

6 Tomasz JEZIORNY POL 8085 140632 J 150 150 120 120 120 660 120 16

7 Jan ZAJÍC CZE 318-024 131520 J 150 150 120 120 120 660 83

8 Donatas PAMPIKAS LTU 472 27234 S 150 150 120 120 120 660 21

9 Michał SŁYŚ POL 6908 53764 S 150 150 118 120 120 658

10 Guti JÓZSEF HUN 145 82465 S 150 150 120 120 113 653

11 Christopher THOM GER 3118 19662 S 150 150 120 120 98 638

12 Jarosław JEZIORNY POL 8086 140631 S 150 150 120 120 97 637

13 John CARTER GBR 50520 29438 S 150 150 95 120 120 635

14 Jakub JARACZEWSKI POL 3692 54011 S 120 150 120 120 120 630

15 Tymon NIEZBORAŁA POL 7945 131309 J 150 150 120 120 89 629

16 Imre Móric CSIKÁR HUN 5592 123063 S 150 150 120 120 71 611

17 Andreas RINK GER 2372 75534 S 139 110 120 120 120 609

18 Mikołaj GOŁUBOWSKI POL 7983 133133 J 84 150 120 120 116 590

19 Dominik SKWAREK POL 7194 53751 S 150 150 120 120 22 562

20 Vítek RÖSSLER CZE 1230 66072 S 150 34 120 120 120 544

21 Krzysztof CIEŚLA POL 8471 172417 S 150 104 77 119 90 540

22 Guti RÉKA HUN 5593 108604 J 148 115 120 28 120 531
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23 Adrian DRELSE GER - 168411 J 150 71 62 120 120 523

24 Franek HALICKI POL 7458 80574 J 101 150 120 16 100 487

25 Michał GOŁUBOWSKI POL 8263 161974 J 105 109 48 120 86 468

26 Justyna GĄDEK POL 7431 79287 S 41 147 79 45 120 432

27 Michał ŚLIWIŃSKI POL 7015 53778 S 150 150 100 0 0 400

28 Roman GOŁUBOWSKI POL 859 53960 S 73 17 120 3 0 213

29 Bernd HOENIG GER 1201 19371 S 150 19 0 0 0 169

30 Marek MANDZIAK POL 7797 118258 J 150 0 0 0 0 150

31 Vít HLADIL CZE 340-7 31131 S 126 0 0 0 0 126

32 Bill COLLEDGE GBR 65084 66359 S 95 0 0 0 0 95

33 Oleh PSHENYCHNYY UKR 104 168517 S 29 0 0 0 0 29

F1A junior

poz Name and Surname FAI ID age 1 round 2 round 3 round 4 round 5 round sum
fly off 1 

[s]

fly off 1 

[m]

fly off 2 

[s]

fly off 2 

[m]

1 Marcel MANDZIAK POL 7742 109546 J 150 150 120 120 120 660 120 77

2 Tomasz JEZIORNY POL 8085 140632 J 150 150 120 120 120 660 120 16

3 Jan ZAJÍC CZE 318-024 131520 J 150 150 120 120 120 660 83

4 Tymon NIEZBORAŁA POL 7945 131309 J 150 150 120 120 89 629

5 Mikołaj GOŁUBOWSKI POL 7983 133133 J 84 150 120 120 116 590

6 Guti RÉKA HUN 5593 108604 J 148 115 120 28 120 531

7 Adrian DRELSE GER - 168411 J 150 71 62 120 120 523

8 Franek HALICKI POL 7458 80574 J 101 150 120 16 100 487

9 Michał GOŁUBOWSKI POL 8263 161974 J 105 109 48 120 86 468

10 Marek MANDZIAK POL 7797 118258 J 150 0 0 0 0 150
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F1B 

poz Name and Surname FAI ID age 1 round 2 round 3 round 4 round 5 round sum
fly off 1 

[s]

fly off 1 

[m]

1 Oleg KULAKOVSKY UKR 120 87101 S 150 150 120 120 120 660 120 86

2 Leszek KRYSZCZUK POL 7322 65719 S 150 150 120 120 120 660 120 76

3 Daniel CIMOCHOWSKI POL 7356 66931 S 150 150 120 120 120 660 120 74

4 Jäckel FLORIAN GER 4096 100799 J 150 150 120 120 120 660 120 70

5 Stepan STEFANCHUK UKR 102 29163 S 150 150 120 120 120 660 120 69

6 Stanislaw SKIBICKI POL 3076 54069 S 150 150 120 120 120 660 120 63

7 Adam KRAWIEC POL 4526 53787 S 150 150 120 120 120 660 120 60

8 Pawel PIETRZAK POL 4701 121273 S 150 150 120 120 120 660 120 54

9 Oleksii KOSYLO UKR 1227 123646 J 150 150 120 120 120 660 120 52

10 JACQUEMIN LOUISON FRA 30843 141550 J 150 150 120 120 120 660 120 45

11 MORANDINI WILFRIED FRA 765 60090 S 150 150 120 120 120 660 120 33

12 Oliwia SZTURGULEWSKA POL 8270 162212 J 150 150 120 120 120 660 11

13 Woolner MIKE GBR 57957 66340 S 150 150 120 120 120 660 0

14 Mykola KOVALENKO UKR 282 107473 S 150 150 120 119 120 659

15 Tonetti SILVANO ITA 8263 66528 S 150 143 120 120 120 653

16 Tomasz LIPSKI POL 6960 53802 S 150 140 120 114 120 644

17 JACQUEMIN JEROME FRA 30545 102573 S 120 150 120 120 120 630

18 JACQUEMIN DALI FRA 204212 167354 J 119 52 120 114 120 525

19 Dag Edvard LARSEN NOR 564 63281 S 150 150 80 0 0 380

20 Renato NICOSIA ITA 15919 92657 S 150 150 0 0 0 300

21 Phil BALL GBR 57180 78640 S 150 8 0 0 0 158

22 Pietzko HUBERT GER 3614 1758 S 150 0 0 0 0 150

23 Hagen STENDAL GER 2735 19587 S 136 0 0 0 0 136

24 JACQUEMIN BENOIT FRA 520 60075 S 102 0 0 0 0 102
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F1B junior

poz Name and Surname FAI ID age 1 round 2 round 3 round 4 round 5 round sum
fly off 1 

[s]

fly off 1 

[m]

1 Jäckel FLORIAN GER 4096 100799 J 150 150 120 120 120 660 120 70

2 Oleksii KOSYLO UKR 1227 123646 J 150 150 120 120 120 660 120 52

3 JACQUEMIN LOUISON FRA 30843 141550 J 150 150 120 120 120 660 120 45

4 Oliwia SZTURGULEWSKA POL 8270 162212 J 150 150 120 120 120 660 11

5 JACQUEMIN DALI FRA 204212 167354 J 119 52 120 114 120 525

F1Q

poz Name and Surname FAI ID age 1 round 2 round 3 round 4 round 5 round sum

1 Rafał WAGNER POL 7798 118259 S 150 150 120 120 120 660

2 Filip BADYLAK POL 7036 53880 S 150 133 120 120 120 643

3 Stanisław BOLKO POL 4196 54224 S 137 150 120 120 107 634

4 Rina PIJNAPPELS NED 732482 130183 S 150 24 0 0 0 174

5 Wojciech BARTEL POL 7937 131115 J 150 0 0 0 0 150

6 Kamil POGONOWSKI POL 7415 71653 J 113 0 0 0 0 113

7 Fabrizio CECCARINI ITA 7279 20300 S 90 5 0 0 0 95

F1Q junior

poz Name and Surname FAI ID age 1 round 2 round 3 round 4 round 5 round sum

1 Wojciech BARTEL POL 7937 131115 J 150 0 0 0 0 150

2 Kamil POGONOWSKI POL 7415 71653 J 113 0 0 0 0 113
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